OTPE	Docket: 206,504 (Pct)			
	20-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark			
Office OMB No. 0651-0011				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 103	103749 ed original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party is VICTAULIC COMPANY of AMERICA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	1. Name: VICTAULIC COMPANY			
	4901 Kesslersville Road			
	Internal Easton, Pennsylvania 18040			
	Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🗇 Assignment 🗆 Merger				
□ Security Agreement I Change of Name	2. Name:			
Other				
Business Entity AMDT Filing	Internal			
Filed with the July 27, 2005 State of New Jersey	Address:			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s): PCT/US04/13689 Filed April 23, 2004	B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes  国 No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Internal Address and Phone Number:	7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00			
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB				
Attorneys at Law	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
666 Third Ave., 10 <sup>th</sup> Floor				
New York, New York 10017	8. Deposit account number:			
(212) 949-9022	01-0035			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
1 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
<ul> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information</li> </ul>	n is thue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
Joseph J. CATANZARO Reg 25,837	October 13, 2005			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	<i>v</i>			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments	and document: 1			
"EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: <u>ER842053363US</u> Date of Deposit: <u>October</u> Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 3	13, 2005 This correspondence is being Deposited with the United States. 7 CER § 1 10, on the date indicated above and addressed to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria,	VA 22313-1450			
10/19/2005 ECOOPER 00000186 PCT/US04/13689 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P				
01 FC:8021.				
	PATENT			
x	REEL: 017095 FRAME: 0825			

\* -5

Ļ

REG-C-BA (06-D4)	DIVISIO	if new jeegey n of revenue y amendment fil		() Box 308 Tendo, NJ 68625 <b>PEE REQUIRED</b>
Refer to the instructions for de	nation and sign in the space provided. Phi Wary/return options, filing fees and field a space is required for any field, or if you	l-by-field requirements. Reman	nber to remit the appre	portatio iso pumpulant tak takis
A. Butiness Name_Vict	aulic Company of America			JUL 2 7 2005
H. Statutory Authority im A	mendment 14A:9-1 st sag.	· (2	See lasinggions for Lis	<b>BTATE</b> TREASUREF
C. ARTICLE PIRST	OP THE CERTIFICATE of the			wz. (If more space is
FIRST: The	pame of the corporation	a 18 VICTAULIC COM	24N <b>T</b> .	
Check are of the following	ng Indicating what type of business: Formation Regultrat	ion Authority	Umlied Partnership	
D. Other Provisions: (Optio	nal)			
E. Date Ameridinani was Ad	opico:			
NJ.S.A. 14A:9-1 ct 100.1	DNSENTIVOTINO: (If required by one ( or NJ.S.A. 15A:9-1 of sug., Frefit and No opted by ununinous concent of the incorp	-Pratit Corps. Amondroant by	illy consent/variance) the Incorporators	
Assendment was allo	$4A_29-4(3)$ , Frofil Corps., Amendment by pred by the Directors and therewher adapt istanding at the lime the amendment was $1_{}$ . It upplicable, first the designation a	and by the spaceholders.	, mid toms number of s of shows million to ve	thares empirica to volc vic:
Like writes for and ag votes	einst unendment, and if applicable, show	the voie by designation and nu	mber of such class/per	les of shorts entitled to
Number of	Shores Voting for Amandment	Number of Shere	S Voting Arainst Arang	stim col
	199,000 widet for the exchange, redustification, c acd,	e concellation of instead clumes	0 ฉนัยช่อ ค ระพงทางการ ไทย์ไ	icoms the manner in
The connection has F	roit Corps. Amendment by Members or does not have the members. mbers, indicate the number endited to ve		accomplished:	
T At a meeting of the may void as a class, i Class	e corporation. Indicate the number VOTI is furth the number of manhers in each i <u>Number of Members</u>	NG FOR and VOTING. class, the votes for and symptot h <u>Voting for Amendment</u>	by class, and the much	any class(cs) of maniferr er prasent at the meetings Agalact Amendment
F. Adoption was by a	manimous written concent without a meat	líng_		
If the corporation fors av	t have members, indicate the total numbe	t of Trusters	, end bow voting	was accomplished:
C At a meeting of the	e corporation. The number of Trustees V manimums written concent without a meet	OTING FOR	and VOTING AGAIN	vst
CCENT/OFFICE CHAN New Registered Agent Registered Office: ( Must Strad		Gry		Zip
	IE PUBLIC RECORD (See Instruction	and the second se	r Requirements)	
I. FIGNATURE (5) FOR T			- • •	N . A . /
		Freeldent		_ Date Je 4 \$ 2005
	Malloy Th		·····	Date K- 4 F 401
	Malloy Th	ile	J statutory filing sea	Dare

RECORDED: 10/13/2005

2